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SDGA'’s Singles Championship 2013
Chesfield Downs Golf Club, Stevenage, Herts on 3" Auqust

The Single championship was held at Chesfield Downs Golf club, Graveley nr
Stevenage, Herts. The players said that the course was good and not easy
with the greens. The weather was nice with a few minutes of downpour, it
didn't do much damage to the players spirit.

The clubhouse was happy to have us there, because we prove ourselves in
good behaviour and sensible group and welcome us to come again.

Now for the results, there was two groups, the high handicaps and low
handicaps.

High handicap Gross winner is Martin Broomfield, runner up is Timothy
Dunne.

High handicap Nett winner is Tony Nickalls, runner up is Mark Jones.

Low handicap Gross winner is Marc Murphy, runner up is Dean Cole.
Low handicap Nett winner is Robert Slasor, runner up is Tony Starr.

Nearest to the Pin winner goes to Tony Starr.
Longest Drive goes to Jason Gurney.

Well done to those who have won, and thank you to Paul Johnson for helping
out during the day.

Happy Golfing
Gerald Franks.

The results sheet found on next page....
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Singles Championship 2013 Results

Low Handicap

Marc Murphy
Dean Cole
Michael Robert
Tony Starr

lan Gray

John Lange
Robert Slasor
Neal Musselwhite
Martin Gaffney
Jason Gurney
Gerard Beschezzia
Paul Smith

David Foot
Michael Trimm

High Handicap

Martin Broomfield
Tim Dunne

Tony Nickalls
Eddie Howes
Peter Gray

Mark Jones
Nikolas Murley
Patrick Bryan
Richard McBrayne
Martin Mackeriell
Tim Knight

Mark Taylor

Alan Ladd

Gross
78
80
85
88
88
92
93
93
95
95
96
99

101
102

Gross
94
95
98

100
102
104
107
109
109
114
114
116
123

Nett
72
71
79
76
78
79
75
83
77
77
82
86
86
86

Nett
74
76
75
80
82
77
82
87
88
87
93
88

102

LONGEST DRIVE WINNER — JASON GURNEY
NEAREST PIN WINNER — TONY STARR
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