

## SDGA's Singles Championship 2013 Chesfield Downs Golf Club, Stevenage, Herts on 3<sup>rd</sup> August

The Single championship was held at Chesfield Downs Golf club, Graveley nr Stevenage, Herts. The players said that the course was good and not easy with the greens. The weather was nice with a few minutes of downpour, it didn't do much damage to the players spirit.

The clubhouse was happy to have us there, because we prove ourselves in good behaviour and sensible group and welcome us to come again.

Now for the results, there was two groups, the high handicaps and low handicaps.

High handicap Gross winner is Martin Broomfield, runner up is Timothy Dunne.

High handicap Nett winner is Tony Nickalls, runner up is Mark Jones.

Low handicap Gross winner is Marc Murphy, runner up is Dean Cole. Low handicap Nett winner is Robert Slasor, runner up is Tony Starr.

Nearest to the Pin winner goes to Tony Starr. Longest Drive goes to Jason Gurney.

Well done to those who have won, and thank you to Paul Johnson for helping out during the day.

Happy Golfing Gerald Franks.

The results sheet found on next page....



## **Singles Championship 2013 Results**

Low Handicap		
·	Gross	Nett
Marc Murphy	78	72
Dean Cole	80	71
Michael Robert	85	79
Tony Starr	88	76
lan Gray	88	78
John Lange	92	79
Robert Slasor	93	75
Neal Musselwhite	93	83
Martin Gaffney	95	77
Jason Gurney	95	77
Gerard Beschezzia	96	82
Paul Smith	99	86
David Foot	101	86
Michael Trimm	102	86
High Handicap		
	Gross	Nett
Martin Broomfield	94	74
Tim Dunne	95	76
Tony Nickalls	98	75
Eddie Howes	100	80
Peter Gray	102	82
Mark Jones	104	77
Nikolas Murley	107	82
Patrick Bryan	109	87
Richard McBrayne	109	88
Martin Mackeriell	114	87
Tim Knight	114	93
Mark Taylor	116	88

LONGEST DRIVE WINNER – JASON GURNEY NEAREST PIN WINNER – TONY STARR

123

102

Alan Ladd